• IEnova plans to place three natural gas pipelines in-service by Q2-2017; capex of ~$900M

 Capture Opportunities
• IEnova signed first bilateral renewables contract in Mexico under new renewables market;

110 MW Pima Solar has 20-year PPA with a large industrial customer; estimated capex of
$115M; expected in-service Q4-2018

• Filed CPUC applications for additional utility projects:
 CA utilities Mobile Home Park Master Meter expansion; additional capex of $200M -

$300M(2)

 SDG&E’s Customer Information System replacement; requested capex of ~$250M

1) Settlement Agreement for two-year extension is subject to CPUC approval.
2) Requested a total of $470M - $510M of capex; $200M - $300M is incremental to the plan.

6

First Quarter 2017 Financial Results

1) Reflects the adoption of Accounting Standards Update (ASU) 2016-09 as of January 1, 2016. For more information,
refer to our Form 10-Q.

2) Sempra Energy Adjusted Earnings and Adjusted EPS are non-GAAP financial measures.  See appendix for information
regarding non-GAAP financial measures and descriptions of adjustments above.

2017

(Unaudited; Dollars, except EPS, and shares, in millions)

As
Originally
Reported

Adjustment
for Share-

Based
Comp.(1) As Recast

GAAP Earnings 441$   319$   34$   353$

(Adjustment) Loss Related to TdM Held For Sale (3)   24   -   24

Loss Related to REX -   27   -   27

Adjusted Earnings(2) 438$   370$   34$   404$

Diluted weighted-average shares outstanding 252   251   251   251

GAAP EPS 1.75$   1.27$   0.13$   1.40$

Adjusted EPS(2) 1.74$   1.47$   0.13$   1.60$

2016
Three months ended March 31,

7

First Quarter 2017 Key Drivers

1) Sempra Energy Adjusted Earnings is a non-GAAP financial measure.  Q1-2017 GAAP Earnings and Q1-2016 Recast GAAP Earnings were
$441M and $353M, respectively. See appendix for information regarding non-GAAP financial measures and descriptions of adjustments.

2) 2016 earnings recast to include $34M for the adoption of ASU 2016-09 as of January 1, 2016. For more information, refer to our Form 10-Q.
3) Amount is shown after noncontrolling interests.
4) Assuming rates stay similar to rates as of 3/31/17. See Appendix for further details on foreign currency impacts.